

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1411

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Guns" and substitute "Delegates Guns, Walkup, W. Baker, Stup, Weir, Hammen, McHale, Ciliberti, Redmer, Klausmeier, Owings, and Oaks".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 33, strike "14" and substitute "16"; and in line 36, strike "SEVEN" and substitute "NINE".

On page 3, in line 3, strike "CECIL,"; in line 5, after "(III)" insert "CECIL,"; in line 11, after "CECIL," insert "HARFORD,"; in the same line, after "KENT," insert "TALBOT,"; and in line 13, strike "14" and substitute "16".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 16, strike "AND"; and in line 17, after "PILOTS" insert ";

(4) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE INTERNATIONAL LONGSHOREMAN'S ASSOCIATION; AND

(5) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE CHESAPEAKE BAY FOUNDATION".